# 504444602 07/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4491303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIA-CHI CHANG	07/06/2017
PEI-CHEN LIN	07/06/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A-NEURON ELECTRONIC CORP.
Street Address:	5F., NO. 38, GAOTIE 1ST RD.
City:	ZHUBEI CITY, HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	30273

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15642510

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR1035-2549
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1035-2549-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL6-2017#page1.tif source=1035-2549-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL6-2017#page2.tif source=1035-2549-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL6-2017#page3.tif

PATENT 504444602 REEL: 042921 FRAME: 0046

### **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

Attorney docket No. MR1035-2549

	MEI	H	QD	AND	APP	ARAT	US TH	HEREOF									
														**********		1	
	The	97	CTE	NTS	igh.	'S reste	erred to	o in this	201000	nent are:							
heck or						-		CONTROL OF THE	erigi v v i	incine en o.							
rieck or	163 <i>)</i>		_ 1			4											
		a U. U.	Patr S. I S. I	ent A Pater Pater	pplic it Ap <sub>l</sub> it No	ation f Slicatio	or this on Seri	inventio al No	n, exec 15/ , is	uted by t 642, sued	he AS3 510	iGNO filed	R(S) co 1	720 20	itly with 1.7	this As	signment
	The	P/	TE	NT F	icen	i Siass	inneri	under fi	nie anre	ement ar	e.						
		•					.,03			· c····c···c···c··							
heck O	ne)																
	F20025																
	IXI (	J.S	. Pa	itent	right	s only											
	<b>~</b>		000 at at			. 22.		a							ee	a	×
any U.S									3, WB 8	ssignee :	nau na	ve tne	ugnt to	ciaim t	ne bene	HIL OF HO	e filing da
,		1.7	- 6 100		******												
	IWE	b	alie	re th	at I/V	/E am	/are th	e origina	al inver	itor(s) of	a claim	ed inve	ntion in	the ap	plication	n.	
	The	ab	ove	-ider	tified	Appli	cation	was ma	de or a	uthorized	by me	/us.					
MA 1										tements :		this A	ssignm	ent is p	unishat	ole unde	r 18 USC
101 by fi										tements : irs, or bot		this A	ssignm	ent is p	unishal	ole unde	r 18 USC
101 by fi	ine or	in.	npri	sonn	ent c	of not r	nore ti	han five	(5) yes	ırs, or bot	h.	this A	ssignm	ent is p	unishal	ale unde	er 18 USC
001 <b>by</b> fi	ine or	in.	npri	sonn	ent c	of not r	nore ti	han five	(5) yes		h.	this A	ssignm	ent is p	unishat	ole unde	er 18 USC
001 by fi	The	r in AS	npri:	sonn BNOI	ent c R(S)	of not r	nore ti	han five	(5) yes eemen	rs, or bot it is (or ar	h.	this A	ssignm	ent is p	unishat	ole unde	er 18 USC
8 4	The (Full	rin AS na	isic	SONN SNOI	ent o	of not o referre	nore to id to in	han five this agr or) Chi	(5) yes eemen s-Chi C	rs, or bot t is (or ar HANG	h. a):			: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::			******************************
8 4	The (Full	rin AS na	isic	SONN SNOI	ent o	of not o referre	nore to id to in	han five this agr or) Chi	(5) yes eemen s-Chi C	rs, or bot it is (or ar	h. e): City 111	3, Taiw	an {R.C	J.C.)	* s <sub>s</sub>		***************************************
8 4	The (Full	rin AS na	npri: iSIC ime vo:2	SONM SNO! of si	ent o	of not r referre first a Zhina	nore the designation of the desi	han five this agr or) Chi Wensh	(5) yes eemen s-Chi C an Dist	rs, or bot t is (or ar HANG	h. e): City 111	3, Taiw	an {R.C	.C.)		S	
8 4	The (Full (Full	AS na ., !	iSIC ime vo.2	NOI of se	ent c R(S) ple or ec. 1	of not or referre first a Zhina t joint	nore the indicate of the indic	han five this agr or) Chi Wensh	(5) yes eemen s-Chi C an Dist	rs, or bot t is (or ar HANG Taipei (	h. e): City 11!	3, Taiw	an (R.C	).C.)		8 1 	
ddress)	The (Full (Full	AS na ., !	iSIC ime vo.2	NOI of se	ent c R(S) ple or ec. 1	of not or referre first a Zhina t joint	nore the indicate of the indic	han five this agr Chi Wensh	(5) yea eemen a-Chi C an Dist y) Pe ichu Ci	rs, or bot it is (or ar :HANG Taipei ( i-Chen Li ty 300, Tr	h. City 11i N	3, Taiw	an (R.C	J.C.)			
ddress)	The (Full (Full)))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	nin AS na na	iSIC ime ime	NOI of se 2, S of se 99, I	ent c R(S) ple or ec. 1 scond	of not referre first a Zhina t joint Rd., E	nore the in its sign of the in Rd. assign	han five this agr Chi Wensh or, if an	(5) yea eemen a-Chi C an Dist y) <u>Pe</u> schu Ci	rs, or bot it is (or ar :HANG Taipei i I-Chen Li ty 300, Ta	h. e): City 11I N	3, Taiw	an {R.C	).C.)		2	
ddress)	The (Full (Full)(Full (Full (Full)(Full (Full (F	AS na na na l	iSIC ime vo 2 ime	BNOI of si c2, S of si g90, I	ent c R(S) ble or ec. 1 scond Bade hird j	of not referre first a Zhina t joint Rd., 6	nore the same of the increase	han five this aggrey Ohi Wensh or, if an ist., Hsir	(5) yea reemen a-Chi C an Dist y) Pe schu Ci	rs, or bot  it is (or ar  iHANG  ., Taipei  i-Chen Li  ty 300, Ta	n. Gity 11i N	3, Taiw R.O.C.	an {R.C	).C.)			
ddress)	The (Full (Full)(Full (Full (Full)(Full (Full (F	AS na na na l	iSIC ime vo 2 ime	BNOI of si c2, S of si g90, I	ent c R(S) ble or ec. 1 scond Bade hird j	of not referre first a Zhina t joint Rd., 6	nore the same of the increase	han five this aggrey Ohi Wensh or, if an ist., Hsir	(5) yea reemen a-Chi C an Dist y) Pe schu Ci	rs, or bot it is (or ar :HANG Taipei i I-Chen Li ty 300, Ta	n. Gity 11i N	3, Taiw R.O.C.	an {R.C	).C.)			
ddress)	The (Full AF	nin AS ne ne	ssic issic ime ime ime	SONO of si 2, S of si 99.1	ent (S) R(S) ble or ecc. 1 ecconc sade	of not referred first a Zhina ti joint Rd., ii	nore the distribution of t	han five this agr this agr Wensh  cor, if an tist. Hsir	(5) yes eemen s-Chi C an Dist y) Pe schu Ci	rs, or bot  it is (or ar  HANG  Taipel i  Chen LI  ty 300. Ta	h. Gity 11I N	3, Tahw	an (R.C	).C.)		2	
ddress)	The (Full AF	nin AS ne ne	ssic issic ime ime ime	SONO of si 2, S of si 99.1	ent (S) R(S) ble or ecc. 1 ecconc sade	of not referred first a Zhina ti joint Rd., ii	nore the distribution of t	han five this agr this agr Wensh  cor, if an tist. Hsir	(5) yes eemen s-Chi C an Dist y) Pe schu Ci	rs, or bot  it is (or ar  HANG  Taipel i  Chen LI  ty 300. Ta	h. Gity 11I N	3, Tahw	an (R.C	).C.)		2	
ddress) ddress) ddress)	The or The (Full ) 3F (Full ) 4F (Full )	nin AS ne II r	isic ime ime ime	PNOI of so	ent c R(S) ble or ec. 1 Bade hird j	of not referre	nore the state of the interest	han five this agr this agr Chi Wensh tor, if an ist. Hsir r, if any)	(5) yea eemen a-Chi C an Disi y) Pe ichu Ci	rs, or bot  t is (or ar  HANG  Taipel i  Chen Li  y 300. Ta	h. Oity 110 N	3, Taiw R.O.C.	an (R.C	J.C.)		2	
ddress)	The or The (Full ) 3F (Full ) 4F (Full )	nin AS ne II r	isic ime ime ime	PNOI of so	ent c R(S) ble or ec. 1 Bade hird j	of not referre	nore the state of the interest	han five this agr this agr Chi Wensh tor, if an ist. Hsir r, if any)	(5) yea eemen a-Chi C an Disi y) Pe ichu Ci	rs, or bot  it is (or ar  HANG  Taipel i  Chen LI  ty 300. Ta	h. Oity 110 N	3, Taiw R.O.C.	an (R.C	J.C.)		2	
.ddress) .ddress)	The (Full Full Full Full Full Full Full Ful	nin ne ne	iSIC ime vo.: ime	ef so	ent c (S) ble or sc. 1 sec. 1 hird j	of not reference of not	nore to the control of the control o	this agr this agr or) Chi Wensh or, if an ist. Hsir r, if any)	(5) yea eemen a-Ghi C an Dist an Dist y) Pe echu Ci	t is (or ar HANG Taipei i	h. B): City 111 N	RO.C.	an {R.C	0.C.)		2	
.ddress) .ddress)	The (Full Full Full Full Full Full Full Ful	nin ne ne	iSIC ime vo.: ime	ef so of so of so of so of so	ent c (S) ble or sc. 1 sec. 1 hird j	of not reference of not	nore to the control of the control o	this agr this agr or) Chi Wensh or, if an ist. Hsir r, if any)	(5) yea eemen a-Ghi C an Dist an Dist y) Pe echu Ci	rs, or bot  t is (or ar  HANG  Taipel i  Chen Li  y 300. Ta	h. B): City 111 N	RO.C.	an {R.C	0.C.)		2	
.ddress) .ddress)	The (Full Full Full Full Full Full Full Ful	nin ne ne	iSIC ime vo.: ime	ef so of so of so of so of so	ent c (S) ble or sc. 1 sec. 1 hird j	of not reference of not	nore to the control of the control o	this agr this agr or) Chi Wensh or, if an ist. Hsir r, if any)	(5) yea eemen a-Ghi C an Dist an Dist y) Pe echu Ci	t is (or ar HANG Taipei i	h. B): City 111 N	RO.C.	an {R.C	0.C.)		2	
.ddress) .ddress)	The (Full (Full	ne ne Ado	iSIC ime vo.2 ime vo.1	of suggestion of to	ent c  R(S)  R(S)  sc. 1  scan  add  add  hird i	of not referre	nore to de to in inssigno de to in Rd assigno de ssigno de ssigno de to bein	han five this agr this agr ch Wensh tor, if an ist. Hsir r, if any) r, if any	(5) yea eemen a-Chi C an Dist y) Pe schu Ci	t is (or ar HANG Taipei i	h.  Dity 111  Number	R.O.C.	an (R.C	0.C.)		2	
.ddress) .ddress)	The (Full Full Full Full Full Full Full Ful	ne ne No	iSIC ime vo 2 ime ime	sonm NOI of si 12, S of si 99 I of fo	ent c R(S) R(S) Solution R(S) Record	of not referred first and a zero zero zero zero zero zero zero zero	nore to the more to the more to the more to the more than	this agr this agr this agr this agr Chi Wensh tor, if an ist. Hsir r, if any) r, if any) g named	(5) yea eemen a-Chi C an Dist y) Pe schu Ci	rs, or bot  it is (or ar  it i	h.  Dity 111  Number	R.O.C.	an (R.C	0.C.)		2	

The sole or first ASSIGNE	E is: (Check One)			
	☐ an individual			
	☐ a partnership			
	a Corporation of	Teiwan, R.O.C.	es	(State or Country)
The second ASS	SIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to	in this agreement is (or a	re):	
(Name of Assignee)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
(Address of Assignee)				3
4	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::			* 8
The second ASSIGNEE is:	: (Check One)			
	an Individual			
	a partnership			
	a Corporation of			(State or Country)
The third ASSIG	NEE(S) (if any) referred to in t	his agreement is (or are)		
(Name of Assignee)		= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	•	
(Address of Assignee)				
***************************************	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::			
☐ Addition	nal assignees are being named	d on separately numbere	d sheets attache	d hereto.
				8 8
The ASSIGNOR consideration, receipt of wi successors and assigns:	(S), in consideration of \$1.00 phich is acknowledged, have an	paid by each ASSIGNEE ad do hereby assign the f	, and other good ollowing to each	and valuable ASSIGNEE: their
the full and exclu	sive right to the invention;			
an equal interest invention, all continuations patent applications; and	t in and to the entire right, title , continuations-in-part, division	and interest in and to the lais, re-issues, and re-ex	PATENT RIGH amination patent	TS in the s and
the right to claim	priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119	), based on any earlier fo	reign application	s for this invention.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said

ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and

Chia-Chi Chang	July 6, 2017	
Signature of sole or first assignor) Chia-Chi CHANG	(Date)	
Pei Chen LIN	July 6, 2017	
Signature of second assignor, if any) Pel-Chen LIN	(Date)	
Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)	

Page 3 of 3